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Animal Managment Local Law and Subordinate Local Law Amendment 2023 |Online Survey 490 542
Animal Management Local Law and Subordinate Local Law Amendments 2023 Contributors Contributions

Contribution Summary

1. Do you live in the Gladstone Region? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

No I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 98.89% 536
No 1.11% 6
Total 100.00% 542
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2. Do you own or keep a pet/s (cat/dog/bird etc)? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

[

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 81.73% 443
No 18.27% 99
Total 100.00% 542
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3. Do you own livestock, poultry or other larger animals (cattle/horses/goats/chicken/geese etc)? Required

Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

- I

0% 20% 40% 60%
Answer choices Percent
Yes 16.97%
No 83.03%
Total 100.00%
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Count

92

450

542
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4. Do you support the foreshore adjacent to Wild Cattle Island National Park Tannum Sands being designated as

dogs prohibited? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

Yes

No
Neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Answer choices Percent
Yes 36.53%
No 40.77%
Neutral 22.69%
Total 100.00%
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Count

198

221

123

542
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5. Do you support the foreshore adjacent to the township of Bangalee on Wild Cattle Island being dog off-leash?

Required

Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

Yes
No

Neutral

0%

Answer choices
Yes

No

Neutral

Total

¥ socialpinpoint

10% 20% 30%

Percent
49.63%
21.96%
28.41%

100.00%
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Count

269

119

154

542
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6. Do you support Springs Beach to Red Rock Beach through to Deepwater National Park being designated as dogs

prohibited? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

0% 10% 20% 30%
Answer choices Percent
Yes 42.25%
No 45.02%
Neutral 12.73%
Total 100.00%
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40%

Count

229

244

69

542
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7. Do you support the northern tip of Agnes Water Main Beach adjacent to Joseph Banks Conservation Park being

designated Dogs On-Leash? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

Yes

No
Neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Answer choices Percent
Yes 52.58%
No 34.50%
Neutral 12.92%
Total 100.00%
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50%

Count

285

187

542
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8. Do you support an extension to the dog off-leash area on the Agnes Water Main Beach commencing at the

Atlantis Boulevard Beach Access? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

Yes
No

Neutral

0%

Answer choices
Yes

No

Neutral

Total

g socialpinpoint

10% 20% 30% 40%

Percent

56.46%

30.81%

12.73%

100.00%
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50%

Count

306

167

69

542

Page 8 of 13



9. Do you support the change to the Seventeen Seventy SES Grounds being designed as dog on-leash to protect
the Rainbow Bee-Eater Bird Nesting area during nesting season (from August in a year to January in the following

year) and dog off-leash for the balance of the year? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

No

Neutral

0% 20%

Answer choices
Yes

No

Neutral

Total
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40%

60%

Percent

79.89%

12.36%

7.75%

100.00%

Count

433

67

42

542
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10. Do you support restricting the number of racing pigeons allowed to be kept in a town area to allotments over
the size of 1,000m2 with a maximum of 20 birds allowed to be kept at the furthest point from adjoining homes in the

town area? Required

Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

No

Neutral

0%

Answer choices
Yes

No

Neutral

Total

socialpinpoint

10% 20% 30% 40%

Percent

52.40%

9.23%

38.38%

100.00%
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50%

Count

284

208
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11. Do you support allowing hives for native stingless bees to be kept in town areas? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

v I
Neutral -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 87.82% 476
No 4.98% 27
Neutral 7.20% 39
Total 100.00% 542
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12. Do you support the minimum area of a dangerous dog enclosure to be no less than 10m2? Required

Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 542 (100%)

o

0% 20%

Answer choices
Yes

No

Neutral

Total

g socialpinpoint

40%

60%

Percent

75.65%

7.20%

17.16%

100.00%
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410

39

93
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13. Please provide any other comments that you would like considered.
Long Text | Skipped: 392 | Answered: 150 (27.7%)

Sentiment

Positive Mixed Negative Neutral Unclassified
13% (20) 6% (9) 32% (48) 49% (73) 0% (0)
Tags
Sighage
Single registration fee Facilities
Enforcement :
Enclosed areas a %.
More dog parks _. Q rl : 2 T
9Prs nnOfl@ash areas :
a
. a
Q 0}
™
Tag Percent Count
Enforcement 3% 4
On leash areas 1% 2
Time restrictions 1% 1
Enclosed areas 1% 1
Insecticide 1% 1
More dog parks 1% 1
Shade 1% 1
Single registration fee 1% 1
Signage 1% 1
Maintenance 1% 1
Facilities 1% 1

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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